
EN  Standard form 14 - Notice for additional information, information on incomplete procedure or corrigendum 1 / 4

European Union

Publication of Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union
2, rue Mercier, 2985 Luxembourg, Luxembourg Fax: +352 29 29 42 670

E-mail: ojs@publications.europa.eu Info & on-line forms: http://simap.europa.eu

Notice for additional information,
information on incomplete
procedure or corrigendum

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s):

Official name:  EUROPEAN DEFENCE AGENCY National ID:  (if known) _____

Postal address: RUE DES DRAPIERS 17-23

Town:  BRUSSELS Postal code:  B-1050 Country:  Belgium (BE)

Contact point(s):  _____ Telephone: _____

For the attention of:  Contracting Unit

E-mail:  procurement@eda.europa.eu Fax:  +32 25042975

Internet address(es): (if applicable)
General address of the contracting authority/entity:  (URL) http://www.eda.europa.eu

Address of the buyer profile:  (URL) _____

Electronic access to information:  (URL) _____

Electronic submission of tenders and requests to participate:  (URL) _____

I.2) Type of purchasing body:
Contracting authority Contracting entity

mailto:ojs@publications.europa.eu
http://simap.europa.eu


EN  Standard form 14 - Notice for additional information, information on incomplete procedure or corrigendum 2 / 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract:
14.ESI.OP.064 Raw Materials for Defence Technologies

II.1.2) Short description of the contract or purchase(s):  (as stated in the original notice)
The study needs to support EDA in assessing criticality of raw materials for defence technologies. The
sustained availability of many raw materials is coming increasingly under pressure. Europe’s high dependence
on imports of these materials means that key high-tech defence applications are facing bottlenecks -now and in
the future- in their supply chain and thereby raising concern

II.1.3) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
 Main vocabulary Supplementary vocabulary (if applicable)
Main object 14000000  
Additional object(s) 75220000  
 73210000  



EN  Standard form 14 - Notice for additional information, information on incomplete procedure or corrigendum 3 / 4

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)Type of procedure  (as stated in the original notice)
Open
Restricted
Accelerated restricted
Negotiated
Accelerated negotiated
Competitive dialogue
Negotiated with a call for competition
Negotiated without a call for competition
Negotiated with publication of a contract notice
Negotiated without publication of a contract notice
Award of a contract without prior publication of a contract notice in the Official Journal of the European Union

IV.2)Administrative information

IV.2.1)File reference number:   (as stated in the original notice)
14.ESI.OP.064

IV.2.2)Notice reference for electronically submitted notices: 
Original notice sent via

eNotices
TED eSender

Login:   ENOTICES_EDA-CU
Notice reference:   2014-111448   year and document number

IV.2.3)Notice to which this publication refers: 
Notice number in the OJEU:  2014/S 168-298486  of:  03/09/2014  (dd/mm/yyyy)

IV.2.4)Date of dispatch of the original notice: 
22/08/2014  (dd/mm/yyyy)



EN  Standard form 14 - Notice for additional information, information on incomplete procedure or corrigendum 4 / 4

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) This notice involves:
Incomplete procedure
Correction
Additional information

VI.2) Information on incomplete awarding procedure:
The awarding procedure has been discontinued
The awarding procedure has been declared unsuccessful
The contract has not been awarded
The contract may be the object of a re-publication

VI.3) Information to be corrected or added:

VI.3.1)
Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority
Publication on TED not compliant with original information provided by the contracting authority
Both

VI.3.2)
In the original notice
In the corresponding tender documents

  (for further information please refer to the relevant corresponding tender documents)
In both

  (for further information please refer to the relevant corresponding tender documents)

VI.3.3) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Place of text to be modified: Instead of: Read:

VI.3.4) Dates to be corrected in the original notice
Place of dates to be modified: Instead of: Read:

VI.3.5) Addresses and contact points to be corrected

VI.3.6) Text to be added in the original notice
Place of text to be added: Text to be added:

VI.4) Other additional information:
_____

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
30/10/2014  (dd/mm/yyyy) - ID:2014-144273


	EN: Notice for additional information, information on incomplete procedure or corrigendum
	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of purchasing body

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.1) Type of procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) File reference number
	IV.2.2) Notice reference for electronically submitted notices
	IV.2.2) Notice to which this publication refers
	IV.2.2) Date of dispatch of the original notice


	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) This notice involves
	VI.2) Information on incomplete awarding procedure
	VI.3) Information to be corrected or added
	VI.3.1)
	VI.3.2)
	VI.3.3) Text to be corrected in the original notice
	VI.3.4) Dates to be corrected in the original notice
	VI.3.5) Addresses and contact points to be corrected
	VI.3.6) Text to be added in the original notice

	VI.4) Other additional information
	VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice



